



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0065-0114 **Counties:** Litchfield

Letting Date: October 23, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston

Advertised on: 9/25/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 782 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Metallizing Of Various Bridges Along Route 8 Corridor Between Torrington and Colebrook **Project(s):** 0008(148)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Allied Painting Inc	\$15,757,497.05	100.00%
2	Titan Industrial Services Inc	\$17,287,587.46	109.71%
3	Blast All Incorporated	\$18,252,197.95	115.83%
4	Abhe & Svoboda Inc	\$25,330,730.00	160.75%
	Southern Road & Bridge LLC		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0065-0114 **Counties:** Litchfield
Letting Date: October 23, 2024 **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston
Call Order: 005 **Project(s):** 0008(148)
Contract Time: 782 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Metallizing Of Various Bridges Along Route 8 Corridor Between Torrington and Colebrook

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020765	125.0000	15,625.00	25.00000	3,125.00	10.00000	1,250.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.f.						
0020	0020905	110,000.00000	110,000.00	620,000.00000	620,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0202000	156.00000	21,528.00	170.40000	23,515.20	152.00000	20,976.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0040	0209001	20.00000	16,280.00	21.60000	17,582.40	16.50000	13,431.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0050	0212000	104.00000	33,696.00	112.80000	36,547.20	100.00000	32,400.00
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0060	0406002	111.00000	157,842.00	126.00000	179,172.00	18.00000	25,596.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0070	0406171	640.00000	199,040.00	698.40000	217,202.40	412.50000	128,287.50
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						
0080	0406238	44.00000	3,432.00	48.00000	3,744.00	27.50000	2,145.00
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **						
	gal						
0090	0406999	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0100	0407001	11.00000	6,160.00	8.10000	4,536.00	10.95000	6,132.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0210	0603223	3.000	850.00000	2,550.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0220	0603248	(1.000)	138,600.00000	138,600.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	129,060.00000	129,060.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0603249	(1.000)	138,600.00000	138,600.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	129,060.00000	129,060.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0240	0603306	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	312,767.97000	312,767.97	349,719.00000	349,719.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250	0603307	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	334,653.36000	334,653.36	277,608.00000	277,608.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260	0603308	(1.000)	222,000.00000	222,000.00	333,752.46000	333,752.46	323,467.00000	323,467.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0603309	(1.000)	183,000.00000	183,000.00	332,851.56000	332,851.56	278,898.00000	278,898.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0603310.05	(1.000)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	505,546.06000	505,546.06	740,653.00000	740,653.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0603310.06 (1.000)	686,000.00000	686,000.00	613,111.36000	613,111.36	1,123,461.00000	1,123,461.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0300	0603310.07 (1.000)	382,000.00000	382,000.00	424,720.16000	424,720.16	676,411.00000	676,411.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0310	0603310.08 (1.000)	377,000.00000	377,000.00	424,720.16000	424,720.16	696,922.00000	696,922.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0320	0603310.09 (1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00	289,588.31000	289,588.31	554,958.00000	554,958.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0330	0603310.10 (1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00	289,588.31000	289,588.31	554,958.00000	554,958.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0340	0603310.11 (1.000)	196,000.00000	196,000.00	310,689.96000	310,689.96	275,737.00000	275,737.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0350	0603310.12 (1.000)	169,000.00000	169,000.00	314,473.74000	314,473.74	275,737.00000	275,737.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0360	0603310.13 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	304,383.66000	304,383.66	258,000.00000	258,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0603310.14 (1.000)	355,000.00000	355,000.00	305,248.56000	305,248.56	231,426.00000	231,426.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
0380	0603310.16 (1.000)	355,000.00000	355,000.00	384,148.61000	384,148.61	590,175.00000	590,175.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0603310.17 (1.000)	287,000.00000	287,000.00	436,940.81000	436,940.81	491,683.00000	491,683.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **						
0400	0603310.18 (1.000)	1,236,000.00000	1,236,000.00	988,266.20000	988,266.20	1,506,268.00000	1,506,268.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **						
0410	0603310.19 (1.000)	525,000.00000	525,000.00	432,243.41000	432,243.41	597,915.00000	597,915.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **						
0420	0603325 (1.000)	205,000.00000	205,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	172,245.00000	172,245.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0430	0603448 (1.000)	162,700.00000	162,700.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	157,305.00000	157,305.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0440	0603449 (1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	162,075.00000	162,075.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0450	0603563 (1.000)	96,500.00000	96,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	81,330.00000	81,330.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0460	0603564 (1.000)	87,400.00000	87,400.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,560.00000	64,560.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0470	0603632 (1.000)	167,000.00000	167,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	53,820.00000	53,820.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
0480	0603633 (1.000)	291,000.00000	291,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	261,270.00000	261,270.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0490	0603652 (1.000)	84,500.00000	84,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,125.00000	64,125.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
0500	0603653 (1.000)	73,000.00000	73,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,125.00000	64,125.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
0510	0603711 (1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
0520	0603712 (1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	414,435.00000	414,435.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0530	0603713 (1.000)	152,500.00000	152,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	137,250.00000	137,250.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **							
0540	0603714 (1.000)	96,000.00000	96,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,225.00000	75,225.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0550	0603715 (1.000)	79,000.00000	79,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,860.00000	64,860.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0560	0603945 (1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	199,910.00000	199,910.00	815,055.50000	815,055.50
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.15) ** See Special Provisions **							
0570	0603967 132.000	330.00000	43,560.00	300.00000	39,600.00	66.00000	8,712.00
PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0580	0815001 175.000	40.00000	7,000.00	43.20000	7,560.00	20.00000	3,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING							
0590	0822100.01 4,253.000	82.00000	348,746.00	88.80000	377,666.40	80.00000	340,240.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
0600	0822101.01 2,858.000	61.00000	174,338.00	67.20000	192,057.60	50.00000	142,900.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
0610	0913069 458.000	35.00000	16,030.00	90.00000	41,220.00	61.00000	27,938.00
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **							
0620	0913816 391.000	17.00000	6,647.00	60.00000	23,460.00	61.00000	23,851.00
RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0969054 (1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **							
0640	0969064 34.000	3,500.00000	119,000.00	5,000.00000	170,000.00	5,000.00000	170,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
0650	0970006 120,000.000	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0660	0970007 464.000	100.00000	46,400.00	48.00000	22,272.00	68.00000	31,552.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0670	0971001 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0680	0974105 10,800.000	60.00000	648,000.00	64.80000	699,840.00	50.00000	540,000.00
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	0975004 (1.000)	1,485,000.00000	1,485,000.00	810,000.00000	810,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0700	0976002 1,629.000	1.00000	1,629.00	1.00000	1,629.00	1.00000	1,629.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0710	0978002 137.000	75.00000	10,275.00	77.00000	10,549.00	1.00000	137.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0720	0979003 32.000	115.00000	3,680.00	150.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	4,800.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0730	0979004 12.000	225.00000	2,700.00	220.00000	2,640.00	275.00000	3,300.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	0981100 150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	23.00000	3,450.00	10.00000	1,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0750	1111207 (1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,240.00000	12,240.00	12,158.00000	12,158.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0760	1111208 (1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,240.00000	12,240.00	12,158.00000	12,158.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0770	1111209 (1.000)	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,760.00000	5,760.00	6,218.00000	6,218.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
0780	1111210 (1.000)	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,760.00000	5,760.00	6,218.00000	6,218.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
0790	1118057 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,880.00000	14,880.00	14,578.00000	14,578.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0800	1118058 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,880.00000	14,880.00	14,578.00000	14,578.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0810	1118059 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,880.00000	14,880.00	14,578.00000	14,578.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
0820	1118060 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,880.00000	14,880.00	14,578.00000	14,578.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
0830	1118101 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **						
0840	1130010 4.000	25.00000	100.00	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00
	ARROW BOARD day						
0850	1131001 4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00
	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0860	1206023 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0870	1208931	837.000	75.00000	62,775.00	57.00000	47,709.00	28.00000	23,436.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0880	1208937	29.000	75.00000	2,175.00	57.00000	1,653.00	28.00000	812.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0890	1210101	1,348.000	1.05000	1,415.40	1.20000	1,617.60	1.05000	1,415.40
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0900	1210102	1,260.000	1.05000	1,323.00	1.20000	1,512.00	1.05000	1,323.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0910	1210106	30.000	7.00000	210.00	12.00000	360.00	7.15000	214.50
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0920	1211001	1,331.000	2.15000	2,861.65	2.40000	3,194.40	2.15000	2,861.65
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0930	1212001	13,137.000	2.90000	38,097.30	4.80000	63,057.60	2.92000	38,360.04
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0940	1212002	19,493.000	2.90000	56,529.70	12.00000	233,916.00	2.92000	56,919.56
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0950	1212010	234.000	8.75000	2,047.50	6.00000	1,404.00	8.75000	2,047.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE		l.f.						
0960	1212017	1,326.000	8.75000	11,602.50	24.00000	31,824.00	8.75000	11,602.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0970	1214002	11,240.000	5.10000	57,324.00	12.00000	134,880.00	5.12000	57,548.80
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Allied Painting Inc		(2) Titan Industrial Services Inc		(3) Blast All Incorporated		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0980	1220027	2,221.000	22.00000	48,862.00	10.00000	22,210.00	100.00000	222,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0990	1507000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1802210.02	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	648.00000	2,592.00	540.00000	2,160.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1010	1802210.04	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	648.00000	7,776.00	540.00000	6,480.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1020	1802210.07	15.000	600.00000	9,000.00	648.00000	9,720.00	540.00000	8,100.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1030	1802210.14	64.000	600.00000	38,400.00	648.00000	41,472.00	540.00000	34,560.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1040	1802210.21	30.000	680.00000	20,400.00	744.00000	22,320.00	620.00000	18,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1050	1802211.04	4.000	66.00000	264.00	72.00000	288.00	60.00000	240.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1060	1802211.07	4.000	66.00000	264.00	72.00000	288.00	60.00000	240.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1070	1802211.14	32.000	66.00000	2,112.00	72.00000	2,304.00	60.00000	1,920.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1080	1802211.21	16.000	66.00000	1,056.00	72.00000	1,152.00	60.00000	960.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1090	1806226	32.000	225.00000	7,200.00	220.00000	7,040.00	100.00000	3,200.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$15,757,497.05		\$17,287,587.46		\$18,252,197.95	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals

\$15,757,497.05

\$17,287,587.46

\$18,252,197.95

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	125.000	55.00000	6,875.00			
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0020	0020905	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00			
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0202000	138.000	200.00000	27,600.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0209001	814.000	25.00000	20,350.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0050	0212000	324.000	135.00000	43,740.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0060	0406002	1,422.000	150.00000	213,300.00			
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0070	0406171	311.000	540.00000	167,940.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0080	0406238	78.000	35.00000	2,730.00			
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0090	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0100	0407001	560.000	14.00000	7,840.00			
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.					
0110	0407003	560.000	75.00000	42,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0586700	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0130	0586701	7.000	3,500.00000	24,500.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C- L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0140	0602980	325.000	65.00000	21,125.00			
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0150	0603050	10.000	190.00000	1,900.00			
	REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0603080	1,600.000	85.00000	136,000.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.					
0170	0603131	(1.000)	211,900.00000	211,900.00			
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0180	0603132	(1.000)	271,200.00000	271,200.00			
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0190	0603136	(1.000)	178,000.00000	178,000.00			
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0200	0603222	30.000	2,860.00000	85,800.00			
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0210	0603223	3.000	2,860.00000	8,580.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0220	0603248 (1.000)	177,000.00000	177,000.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
0230	0603249 (1.000)	177,000.00000	177,000.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
0240	0603306 (1.000)	482,500.00000	482,500.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0250	0603307 (1.000)	406,300.00000	406,300.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0260	0603308 (1.000)	440,700.00000	440,700.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0270	0603309 (1.000)	373,000.00000	373,000.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0280	0603310.05 (1.000)	973,600.00000	973,600.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0290	0603310.06 (1.000)	1,406,300.00000	1,406,300.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300	0603310.07 (1.000)	890,000.00000	890,000.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0310	0603310.08 (1.000)	1,672,700.00000	1,672,700.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0320	0603310.09 (1.000)	736,250.00000	736,250.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0330	0603310.10 (1.000)	736,250.00000	736,250.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0340	0603310.11 (1.000)	405,700.00000	405,700.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0350	0603310.12 (1.000)	368,400.00000	368,400.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0603310.13 (1.000)	322,800.00000	322,800.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0370	0603310.14 (1.000)	286,250.00000	286,250.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380	0603310.16 (1.000)	762,300.00000	762,300.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0603310.17 (1.000)	680,900.00000	680,900.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 17) ** See Special Provisions **						
0400	0603310.18 (1.000)	2,235,400.00000	2,235,400.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 18) ** See Special Provisions **						
0410	0603310.19 (1.000)	870,550.00000	870,550.00				
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD METALLIZING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 19) ** See Special Provisions **						
0420	0603325 (1.000)	153,200.00000	153,200.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
0430	0603448 (1.000)	226,900.00000	226,900.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
0440	0603449 (1.000)	226,900.00000	226,900.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
0450	0603563 (1.000)	138,900.00000	138,900.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0460	0603564 (1.000)	138,900.00000	138,900.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0470	0603632 (1.000)	106,500.00000	106,500.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions **						
0480	0603633 (1.000)	212,550.00000	212,550.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
0490	0603652 (1.000)	122,850.00000	122,850.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **						
0500	0603653 (1.000)	122,850.00000	122,850.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
0510	0603711 (1.000)	106,500.00000	106,500.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions **						
0520	0603712 (1.000)	317,500.00000	317,500.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 15) ** See Special Provisions **						
0530	0603713 (1.000)	211,900.00000	211,900.00				
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 16) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0540 0603714	(1.000)	109,000.00000	109,000.00				
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550 0603715	(1.000)	109,000.00000	109,000.00				
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560 0603945	(1.000)	712,850.00000	712,850.00				
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.15) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570 0603967	132.000	90.00000	11,880.00				
PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580 0815001	175.000	90.00000	15,750.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0590 0822100.01	4,253.000	110.00000	467,830.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0600 0822101.01	2,858.000	80.00000	228,640.00				
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0610 0913069	458.000	85.00000	38,930.00				
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620 0913816	391.000	70.00000	27,370.00				
RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE	l.f.						
0630 0969054	(1.000)	343,500.00000	343,500.00				
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640 0969064	34.000	1,110.00000	37,740.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0650	0970006	120,000.000	1.00000	120,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0660	0970007	464.000	120.00000	55,680.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0670	0971001	(1.000)	402,900.00000	402,900.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0680	0974105	10,800.000	65.00000	702,000.00			
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0690	0975004	(1.000)	2,602,700.00000	2,602,700.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0700	0976002	1,629.000	1.00000	1,629.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0710	0978002	137.000	100.00000	13,700.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0720	0979003	32.000	165.00000	5,280.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0730	0979004	12.000	320.00000	3,840.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0740	0981100	150.000	55.00000	8,250.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0750	1111207	(1.000)	8,450.00000	8,450.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0760	1111208	(1.000)	8,450.00000	8,450.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc			
Item Description					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:
0770	1111209 (1.000)	15,970.00000	15,970.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0780	1111210 (1.000)	15,970.00000	15,970.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0790	1118057 (1.000)	8,450.00000	8,450.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0800	1118058 (1.000)	8,450.00000	8,450.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0810	1118059 (1.000)	15,970.00000	15,970.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0820	1118060 (1.000)	15,970.00000	15,970.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0830	1118101 (1.000)	67,700.00000	67,700.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0840	1130010 4.000	20.00000	80.00		
ARROW BOARD		day			
0850	1131001 4.000	45.00000	180.00		
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day			
0860	1206023 (1.000)	313,700.00000	313,700.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0870	1208931 837.000	100.00000	83,700.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0880	1208937	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0890	1210101	1,348.000	1.50000	2,022.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0900	1210102	1,260.000	1.50000	1,890.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0910	1210106	30.000	9.50000	285.00			
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0920	1211001	1,331.000	3.00000	3,993.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0930	1212001	13,137.000	4.00000	52,548.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0940	1212002	19,493.000	4.00000	77,972.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0950	1212010	234.000	11.25000	2,632.50			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.					
0960	1212017	1,326.000	11.25000	14,917.50			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0970	1214002	11,240.000	6.50000	73,060.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0980	1220027	2,221.000	12.00000	26,652.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0990	1507000 (1.000)	424,039.00000	424,039.00				
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **						
1000	1802210.02 4.000	500.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.						
1010	1802210.04 12.000	500.00000	6,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
1020	1802210.07 15.000	500.00000	7,500.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
1030	1802210.14 64.000	500.00000	32,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
1040	1802210.21 30.000	500.00000	15,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
1050	1802211.04 4.000	85.00000	340.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
1060	1802211.07 4.000	85.00000	340.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
1070	1802211.14 32.000	85.00000	2,720.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
1080	1802211.21 16.000	85.00000	1,360.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
1090	1806226 32.000	135.00000	4,320.00				
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
Section Totals:		\$25,330,730.00					

Contract Totals

\$25,330,730.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum